
or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit to 
manufacturer for examination and repair.

• Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
• Never drop or insert any object into any opening.
• Do not use outdoors.
• To disconnect, turn all controls to the off position, then 

remove plug from outlet.
• Do not use an extension cord with this mirror.
• With any florescent light bulb product containing glass  

and chemicals, reasonable care should be observed  
when burned out lamps are discarded. Unbroken lamps 
should never be put into fire, domestic incinerators, or  
trash compactors.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
This portable lamp has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other) 
as a safety feature to reduce the risk of electric shock. This plug will only fit 
in a polarized outlet one way. If the plug does not fit fully into the outlet, do 
not attempt to force it in. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. 
Never use with an extension cord unless the plug can be fully inserted. Do 
not alter the plug. Do not attempt to override this safety feature. Always 
unplug the appliance from the electrical supply outlet when not in use. 
Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where 
oxygen is being administered.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
• Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
• Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive cleaner to 

clean.

LIGHT BULB REPLACEMENT
Caution: To reduce the risk of fire, use only 22 watt bulb. 
Note: A hex key is included to remove screws for bulb 
replacement.

1. Unplug the power cord from the outlet unit.
2. Remove set screws on sides of mirror using hex key. 

(See Fig. A)
3. Remove mirror frame by slowly pulling the cover 

towards you from 5X magnification side. (thinnest, 
curved side)

4. Unplug cable from bulb socket. (See Fig. B)
5. Remove bulb from clips. (See Fig. C)
6. Place new bulb into clips and plug in cable. (See Fig. D)
7. Place frame back on mirror and re-insert set screws.

ADDITIONAL AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
Model Description

FB681 Replacement bulb for GLAW45

To order, visit our website at www.ZadroInc.com 
or call customer service at (800)468-4348

1 Year Limited Warranty
Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date of 
purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This 

warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of 
misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, 
Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) 
your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for 
properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges 
to Zadro Products, Inc.™ 

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-
9200 or email customerservice@zadroinc.com on how to obtain 
an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/
or include a copy of your receipt, model number (GLAW45) and the 
issue you are experiencing with your product.  

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF 

PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT 
WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking 
fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.
Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or 
consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, 
whether or not caused by its negligence. 
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied 
warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply 
to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may 
also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us 
online to leave comments, reviews, & see more
exciting new products from www.ZadroInc.com

© Zadro Products, Inc.™

Huntington Beach, CA
Phone: (714) 892-9200

Fax: (714) 892-7477
E-mail: ZadroInc@ZadroInc.com

Website: www.ZadroInc.com

GLAW45

Surround Light™ 
Glamour Wall Mount Mirror

ZADRO® 
Surround Light™ 
Glamour Wall Mount Mirror 
Model Number: GLAW45

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

FEATURES
The ZADRO® Glamour Wall Mount Mirror is designed 
for maximum illumination and performance. This mirror 
combines high magnification with state-of-the-art technology 
to focus and amplify light across the surface of the mirror.  
The fluorescent bulb results in a glare and shadow free 
illumination that surrounds the face at any distance.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Determine the position where you would like to place  

the wall mounted mirror (for best results, locate a stud).
2. Unscrew mounting plate from the mirror base to locate 

mounting holes and mark hole locations on the wall.
3. Use a ⅛” drill to make a 1” deep hole at the marks.
4. Secure mounting bracket to the wall.
5. Install the mirror plate over the mounting bracket and 

secure with two nuts.
6. Be sure the mirror is attached securely before using.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1. To turn on lights, simply turn the switch at the base of the 

mirror to the ON position.
2. After use always switch to the OFF position. 
3. Your dimmable sunlight wall mount mirror is angle 

adjustable.
4. Mirror has a rotation stop. Once you feel the mirror 

head resist, STOP. DO NOT force the head to turn 
once you feel resistance.

DANGER/WARNING 
To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or  
injury to persons:
• Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect 

sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
• Unplug from outlet before putting on or taking off parts.
• Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is  

used by, or near children, or disabled persons.
• Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in  

this manual. Do not use attachments not recommended  
by the manufacturer.

• Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or 
plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped 
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caído al agua. Devolver la unidad al fabricante para su revisión y 
reparación.

• Mantenga el cable lejos de superficies calientes.
• Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en ninguna abertura.
• No use al aire libre.
• Nunca opere en aerosol (spray) los productos están siendo 

utilizados, o donde el oxígeno es administrado.
• Para desconectar, ponga todos los controles a la posición de 

apagado, luego retire el enchufe del toma-corriente.
• No utilice un cable de extensión con este espejo.
• Con cualquier producto bombilla fluorescente que contiene 

vidrio y productos químicos, cuidado razonable debe ser 
observado cuando se queman las lámparas se descartan. 
Lámparas ininterrumpida nunca se debe poner en el fuego, los 
incineradores domésticos o compactadores de basura.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
Esta lámpara portátil tiene un enchufe polarizado ( una pata es más 
ancha que la otra ) como una medida de seguridad para reducir el 
riesgo de descarga eléctrica . Este enchufe sólo encajará en una 
toma de corriente polarizada de una manera. Si el enchufe no entra 
completamente en el toma-corriente, no intente forzarlo . Si aún así 
no encaja llame a un electricista calificado . Nunca se debe usar 
un cable de extensión a menos que el enchufe pueda insertarse 
en su totalidad . No altere el enchufe . No intente anular esta 
característica de seguridad . Siempre desconecte el aparato de la 
toma de alimentación eléctrica cuando no esté en uso . No opere 
en aerosol (spray) se están usando productos o donde se esté 
administrando oxígeno.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
• Desenchufe siempre el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
• Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

CAMBIO DE BOMBILLAS
Precaución: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, utilice 
únicamente 22 de watts.
Nota: Una llave hexagonal está incluido para quitar los 
tornillos para el reemplazo de la bombilla.

1. Desenchufe el cable de alimentación de la unidad de salida
2. Quite los tornillos de fijación en los lados del espejo usando la 

llave hexagonal (ver fig. A)
3. Quite el marco del espejo tirando lentamente la tapa hacia 

usted del lado del aumentos de 5x (lado más delgado y curvo)
4. Desenchufe el cable del zócalo de la bombilla (ver fig. B)
5. Quite el foco de los clips (ver fig. C)
6. Coloque la bombilla nueva en los clips y enchufe en el cable 

(Sede. Fig D)
7. Coloque el marco de nuevo en el espejo y volver a insertar los 

tornillos de fijación

ZADRO®  
Surround Light™ 
Glamour Wall Mount Mirror 
Model Number: GLAW45

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR
*GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES*

CARACTERÍSTICAS
Su ZADRO® Glamour Wall Mount Mirror iluminado está diseñado 
para la iluminación y rendimiento máximos. Este espejo combina 
una gran ampliación con tecnología de última generación para 
enfocar y amplificar la luz a través de la superficie del espejo. Los 
resultados de tubos fluorescentes en un deslumbramiento y una 
iluminación sin sombras que rodea la cara a cualquier distancia.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. Determinar la posición en la que desea el espejo en la pared 

(para obtener mejores resultados, busque un semental).
2. Desatornille la placa de montaje de la base de espejo para 

localizar los orificios de montaje y marque los lugares en la 
pared.

3. Use un ⅛ “taladro para hacer un” hoyo profundo en las 
marcas.

4. Asegurar el soporte de montaje en la pared.
5. Instale la placa de espejo sobre el soporte de montaje y a 

seguro con dos tuercas.
6. Asegúrese de que el espejo está conectado de forma segura 

antes de usar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Para encender las luces, basta con girar el interruptor en la 

base del espejo.
2. Después de utilizar siempre el interruptor en la posición OFF.
3. El espejo de luz regulable de pared es de ángulo ajustable.
4. Espejo tiene un tope de rotación. Una vez que sientas 

la cabeza del espejo resistirse, DETENER. No fuerce la 
cabeza para encender una vez que sienta resistencia.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA
Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descargas 
eléctricas o lesiones a personas:
• Asegúrese de que el espejo no se encuentra en una posición en 

la que puede reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede causar 
un incendio.

• Desenchufe el aparato antes de colocar o quitar piezas.
• Es necesaria la supervisión, cuando este aparato es utilizado 

por o cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.
• Usar esta réplica sólo para su uso previsto como se describe 

en este manual. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el 
fabricante.

• Nunca opere este espejo si tiene un cable o enchufe dañado, 
si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o ha 

Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

l’appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation.
• Gardez le cordon loin des surfaces chauffées.
• Ne jamais laisser tomber ou insérer un objet dans aucune 

ouverture.
• Ne pas utiliser à l’extérieur.
• Ne faites jamais fonctionner, où des aérosols (vaporisateurs) sont 

utilisés, ou lorsque l’oxygène est administré.
• Pour débrancher, mettre toutes les commandes à la position hors 

tension, puis retirer la fiche de sortie.
• Ne pas utiliser une rallonge avec ce miroir.
• Avec tout produit ampoule fluorescente contenant du verre et des 

produits chimiques, les soins raisonnables doivent être observées 
lors de lampes brûlées sont rejetées. Unbroken lampes ne 
doivent jamais être mis en feu, les incinérateurs domestiques ou 
compacteurs de déchets ménagers.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
Cette lampe portable possède une fiche polarisée (une lame est plus 
large que l’autre) en tant que dispositif de sécurité pour réduire le 
risque de choc électrique . Cette fiche ne peut être dans une prise 
polarisée dans un sens. Si la fiche ne rentre pas complètement 
dans la prise, ne pas tenter de le forcer . Si elle ne rentre toujours 
pas, contactez un électricien qualifié . Ne jamais utiliser avec une 
rallonge à moins que le bouchon peut être complètement inséré . Ne 
pas modifier la fiche . Ne pas essayer de remplacer ce dispositif de 
sécurité . Débranchez toujours l’appareil de la prise d’alimentation 
électrique en cas de non utilisation . Ne pas utiliser où des aérosols 
(vaporisateurs) sont utilisés ou de l’oxygène est administré.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE
• Toujours débrancher le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
• Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyant non 

abrasif pour nettoyer.

LE REMPLACEMENT DES AMPOULES
Attention: Pour réduire le risque d’incendie, utilisez uniquement 
22 ampoule watt.
Remarque : Une clé hexagonale est inclus pour déposer 
les vis pour le remplacement de l’ampoule.

1. Débranchez le câble secteur à partir de l’unité de sortie
2. Retirez les vis de réglage sur les côtés du miroir en utilisant la 

clé hexagonale (voir fig. A)
3. Retirez le cadre de miroir en tirant lentement la porte vers vous 

côté grossissement 5X (mince, côté bombé)
4. Débranchez le câble de la douille d’ampoule (voir fig. B)
5. Enlever l’ampoule de clips (voir fig. C)
6. Placez la nouvelle ampoule dans les clips et Brancher le câble 

(voir fig. D)
7. Lieu cadre du dossier sur le miroir et réinsérer vis  

de réglage

ZADRO®  
Surround Light™
Glamour Wall Mount Mirror 
Model Number: GLAW45

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER
* CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS*

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Le ZADRO® Glamour Wall Mount Mirror est conçu pour l’éclairage et 
des performances maximales. Ce miroir combine fort grossissement 
avec la technologie state-of-the-art de se concentrer et d’amplifier 
la lumière à travers la surface du miroir. Les résultats de néons 
fluorescents dans un éblouissement et un éclairage sans ombre qui 
entoure le visage à n’importe quelle distance.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Déterminer la position où vous voulez que le miroir sur le mur 

(pour de meilleurs résultats, pour trouver un étalon).
2. Dévissez la plaque de montage de la base miroir pour repérer 

les trous de montage et marquer l’emplacement des trous sur 
le mur.

3. Utilisez un ⅛ “perceuse pour faire un 1” trou profond à la 
marque.

4. Fixez le support de montage au mur.
5. Installez la plaque de miroir sur le support de montage et le fixer 

avec deux écrous.
6. Soyez sûr que le miroir est fixé solidement avant d’utiliser.

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT
1. Pour allumer les lumières, il suffit de tourner l’interrupteur à la 

base du miroir.
2. Après usage, l’interrupteur en position OFF.
3. La lumière de mur de miroir réglable est angle réglable.
4. Miroir présente une butée de rotation. Une fois que 

vous sentez la tête de miroir résister, ARRÊTEZ. Ne pas 
forcer la tête de tourner une fois que vous sentez une 
résistance.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT
Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, d’électrocution 
ou blessures aux personnes:
• Soyez sûr le miroir n’est pas dans une position où il peut réfléchir 

la lumière solaire. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer un incendie.
• Débranchez l’appareil avant de mettre ou d’enlever des pièces.
• Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est 

utilisé par ou près des enfants ou des personnes handicapées.
• Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour son usage prévu comme décrit 

dans ce manuel. Ne pas utiliser d’accessoires non recommandés 
par le fabricant.

• Ne jamais faire fonctionner ce miroir si elle a un cordon ou une 
prise endommagée, si elle ne fonctionne pas correctement, s’il 
a été échappé ou endommagé ou tombé dans l’eau. Retourner 

Consignes de sécurité importantes


